TenderSoko

COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF KISUMU

PREQUALIFICATION TENDER NOTICE

REGISTRATION / PREQUALIFICATION TENDER NOTICE FOR THE FINANCIAL PERIOD 2018-2019/2019 -

2020

The County Assembly of Kisumu invites applications for registration from interested, competent

and eligible Suppliers / Contractors for the supply, delivery and provision of goods, services and

works listed below for the financial year 2018 - 2020

Registration / Prequalification for Goods, Works And Services

S/No
1.
2,

10.

11.

12.

13.
14.

15.

CATEGORY
CAK/REG/1/2018-2020
CAK/REG/2/2018-2020

CAK/REG/3/2018-2020
CAK/REG/4/2018-2020

CAK/REG/5/2018-2020

CAK/REG/6/2018-2020

CAK/REG/7/2018-2020

CAK/REG/8/2018-2020

CAK/REG/9/2018-2020

CAK/REG/10/2018-2020

CAK/REG/11/2018-2020

CAK/REG/12/2018-2020

CAK/REG/13/2018-2020
CAK/REG/14/2018-2020

CAK/REG/15/2018-2020

ITEM DESCRIPTION

Supply of General Office Stationery

Supply of Computer, Laptops, Software, Printers and
accessories

Supply of Office Equipment, Furniture and fittings
Supply and delivery of petrol, diesel, oils, lubricant and
gas

Supply of hardware materials

Supply of Electrical Materials and Fitting

Supply of Staff Uniforms, Sports kits, Carpets, Curtains,
Footwear & other Protective Clothing

Supply of Promotional Materials, Branded T-Shirts &
Caps, Banners, Exhibition Stands and Related Services
Supply of Motor Vehicle and Plant Spare Parts, Tubes,
Tyres Batteries & Accessories

Supply of Pest control chemicals .fumigation & other
related services

Supply, delivery & maintenance of firefighting
equipment

Provision of Insurance services, GPA, Motor Vehicle,
Medical, Group life etc.

Provision of Travel agency and related services
Provision of cleaning services .sanitary services,
garbage collection, Gardening and Landscaping

Provision of building and construction works
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ELIGIBILITY
Special group

Open

Special group

Open

Open

Special group

Special group

Special group

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Special group

Open
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16.
17/
18.
19.
20,
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

31-

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39

CAK/REG/16/2018-2020
CAK/REG/17/2018-2020
CAK/REG/18/2018-2020
CAK/REG/19/2018-2020
CAK/REG/20/2018-2020
CAK/REG/21/2018-2020
CAK/REG/22/2018-2020
CAK/REG/23/2018-2020
CAK/REG/24/2018-2020
CAK/REG/25/2018-2020
CAK/REG/26/2018-2020
CAK/REG/27/2018-2020
CAK/REG/28/2018-2020
CAK/REG/29/2018-2020
CAK/REG/30/2018-2020

CAK/REG/31/2018-2020

CAK/REG/32/2018-2020

CAK/REG/33/2018-2020

CAK/REG/34/2018-2020

CAK/REG/35/2018-2020

CAK/REG/36/2018-2020

CAK/REG/37/2018-2020

CAK/REG/38/2018-2020

CAK/REG/39/2018-2020

Provision of motor vehicle and Plant repair services
Provision of Catering services

Provision of Security services

Provision of hire of motor vehicle & transport Services
Provision of consultancy services

Provision of Legal Services

Provision of Hotel Conferencing services and
accommodation

Provision of repair and maintenance of [.C.T
Equipment

Provision of Software development

Provision of Web hosting and maintenance
Provision of repairs, Maintenance & refurbishment of
Buildings

Provision of research consultancy services

Provision of Painting and related services

Provision of Training, and capacity building services

Provision of Internet and Networking services
Provision of asset marking / tagging services
Provision of General Survey [Work Environment,
Customer satisfaction, employee satisfaction,
corruption perception e.t.cl

Repair and Maintenance of office furniture and
fittings

Provision of Dry Cleaning Services

Supply, delivery and Maintenance of Air Conditioners
Supply, delivery and Installation of Power Generators
Supply and delivery of Scratch and Calling Cards
Supply and delivery of flowers and Beatification

services

Supply and delivery of Mineral Water and other
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Open
Special group
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open

Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Reserved
Groups
Citizen
Contractors
Citizen

Contractors

Citizen
Contractors
Citizen
Conftractors
Cifizen
Confractors
Citizen
Conftractors
Reserved
Groups
Reserved
Groups

Citizen
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refreshments Contractors
40. CAK/REG/40/2018-2020 @ Supply and Delivery of Newspapers and periodicals Reserved
Groups
41. CAK/REG/41/2018-2020 | Repair and Servicing of Generator Citizen
Contractors
42, CAK/REG/42/2018-2020 | Provision of photocopying, editing, design and Reserved
printing services Groups
43. CAK/REG/43/2018-2020 | Supply and delivery of Audio, Videography Reserved
equipment, Accessories and provision of related Groups
services
44, CAK/REG/44/2018-2020 | Supply and delivery of Air-conditioners Citizen
Contractors
45, CAK/ REG/45/2018-2020 | Supply and delivery of Communication equipment Citizen
Confractors
46. CAK/REG/46/2018-2020 | Supply, delivery, commissioning and testing and Citizen
support for CCTV Security System Confractors
47. CAK/REG/47/2018-2020 | Supply and delivery of Cleaning Materials, soap and Reserved
detergents Groups

Sets of Registration / Prequalification documents may be downloaded free of charge from the

County Assembly of Kisumu welbsite www kisumuassembly.go.ke or from National Treasury

tender portal www.supplier.treasury.go.ke

Completed original and a copy of bid documents are to be enclosed in a plain sealed

envelope marked [Original and copy], clearly marked “TENDER NO............. ,FOR

to be deposited in the tender box situated at the County Assembly Premises, or if mailed,

address to:-

THE CLERK,
COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF KISUMU,
P.O. BOX 86-40100
KISUMU.

So as to reach not later than 11:00a.m East African Time on 21st September, 2018. The bidding

documents will be opened immediately thereafter in the Procurement Office in the presence of
bidders or their representatives who choose to attend. Tenders received after the stated time or

date will be returned to the bidders unopened.
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