TenderSoko

COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF KISUMU

PREQUALIFICATION TENDER NOTICE

REGISTRATION / PREQUALIFICATION TENDER NOTICE FOR THE FINANCIAL PERIOD 2018-2019/2019 - 2020

The County Assembly of Kisumu invites applications for registration from interested, competent and eligible Suppliers / Contractors for the supply, delivery and provision of goods, services and works listed below for the financial year 2018 - 2020

Registration / Prequalification for Goods, Works And Services

S/No	CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ELIGIBILITY
1.	CAK/REG/1/2018-2020	Supply of General Office Stationery	Special group
2.	CAK/REG/2/2018-2020	Supply of Computer, Laptops, Software, Printers and	Open
		accessories	
3.	CAK/REG/3/2018-2020	Supply of Office Equipment, Furniture and fittings	Special group
4.	CAK/REG/4/2018-2020	Supply and delivery of petrol, diesel, oils, lubricant and	Open
		gas	
5.	CAK/REG/5/2018-2020	Supply of hardware materials	Open
6.	CAK/REG/6/2018-2020	Supply of Electrical Materials and Fitting	Special group
7.	CAK/REG/7/2018-2020	Supply of Staff Uniforms, Sports kits, Carpets, Curtains,	Special group
		Footwear & other Protective Clothing	
8.	CAK/REG/8/2018-2020	Supply of Promotional Materials, Branded T-Shirts &	Special group
		Caps, Banners, Exhibition Stands and Related Services	
9.	CAK/REG/9/2018-2020	Supply of Motor Vehicle and Plant Spare Parts, Tubes,	Open
		Tyres Batteries & Accessories	
10.	CAK/REG/10/2018-2020	Supply of Pest control chemicals .fumigation & other	Open
		related services	
11.	CAK/REG/11/2018-2020	Supply, delivery & maintenance of firefighting	Open
		equipment	
12.	CAK/REG/12/2018-2020	Provision of Insurance services, GPA, Motor Vehicle,	Open
		Medical, Group life etc.	
13.	CAK/REG/13/2018-2020	Provision of Travel agency and related services	Open
14.	CAK/REG/14/2018-2020	Provision of cleaning services .sanitary services,	Special group
		garbage collection, Gardening and Landscaping	
15.	CAK/REG/15/2018-2020	Provision of building and construction works	Open

TenderSoko

16.	CAK/REG/16/2018-2020	Provision of motor vehicle and Plant repair services	Open
17/'	CAK/REG/17/2018-2020	Provision of Catering services	Special group
18.	CAK/REG/18/2018-2020	Provision of Security services	Open
19.	CAK/REG/19/2018-2020	Provision of hire of motor vehicle & transport Services	Open
20,,	CAK/REG/20/2018-2020	Provision of consultancy services	Open
21.	CAK/REG/21/2018-2020	Provision of Legal Services	Open
22.	CAK/REG/22/2018-2020	Provision of Hotel Conferencing services and	Open
		accommodation	
23.	CAK/REG/23/2018-2020	Provision of repair and maintenance of I.C.T	Open
		Equipment	
24.	CAK/REG/24/2018-2020	Provision of Software development	Open
25.	CAK/REG/25/2018-2020	Provision of Web hosting and maintenance	Open
26.	CAK/REG/26/2018-2020	Provision of repairs, Maintenance & refurbishment of	Open
		Buildings	
27.	CAK/REG/27/2018-2020	Provision of research consultancy services	Open
28.	CAK/REG/28/2018-2020	Provision of Painting and related services	Open
29.	CAK/REG/29/2018-2020	Provision of Training, and capacity building services	Open
30.	CAK/REG/30/2018-2020	Provision of Internet and Networking services	Reserved
			Groups
31-	CAK/REG/31/2018-2020	Provision of asset marking / tagging services	Citizen
a.			Contractors
32.	CAK/REG/32/2018-2020	Provision of General Survey [Work Environment,	Citizen
		Customer satisfaction, employee satisfaction,	Contractors
	0.14/0550/00/0010 0000	corruption perception e.t.cl	0
33.	CAK/REG/33/2018-2020	Repair and Maintenance of office furniture and	Caratanatan
24	CAV (DEC /2 //2010 2020	fittings	Contractors
34.	CAK/REG/34/2018-2020	Provision of Dry Cleaning Services	Citizen Contractors
35.	CAK/REG/35/2018-2020	Supply, delivery and Maintenance of Air Conditioners	Citizen
55.	CAR/REG/33/2010-2020	supply, delivery and Maintenance of Air Conditioners	Contractors
36.	CAK/REG/36/2018-2020	Supply, delivery and Installation of Power Generators	Citizen
00.	C/ 11() (LEG) 66) 2010 2020	soppi, actively and installation of the contracts	Contractors
37.	CAK/REG/37/2018-2020	Supply and delivery of Scratch and Calling Cards	Reserved
J. •	3, 3, 12310 2020	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Groups
38.	CAK/REG/38/2018-2020	Supply and delivery of flowers and Beatification	Reserved
		services	Groups
39	CAK/REG/39/2018-2020	Supply and delivery of Mineral Water and other	Citizen
37	CAN/NLG/37/2010-2020	Joppiy and delivery of Millieral Water and officer	CIIIZGIT

TenderSoko

		refreshments	Contractors
40.	CAK/REG/40/2018-2020	Supply and Delivery of Newspapers and periodicals	Reserved Groups
41.	CAK/REG/41/2018-2020	Repair and Servicing of Generator	Citizen Contractors
42.	CAK/REG/42/2018-2020	Provision of photocopying, editing, design and printing services	Reserved Groups
43.	CAK/REG/43/2018-2020	Supply and delivery of Audio, Videography equipment, Accessories and provision of related services	Reserved Groups
44.	CAK/REG/44/2018-2020	Supply and delivery of Air-conditioners	Citizen Contractors
45.	CAK/ REG/45/2018-2020	Supply and delivery of Communication equipment	Citizen Contractors
46.	CAK/REG/46/2018-2020	Supply, delivery, commissioning and testing and support for CCTV Security System	Citizen Contractors
47.	CAK/REG/47/2018-2020	Supply and delivery of Cleaning Materials, soap and detergents	Reserved Groups

Sets of Registration / Prequalification documents may be downloaded free of charge from the County Assembly of Kisumu website www.kisumuassembly.go.ke or from National Treasury tender portal www.supplier.treasury.go.ke

Completed original and a copy of bid documents are to be enclosed in a plain sealed envelope marked [Original and copy], clearly marked "TENDER NO......,FOR....." and to be deposited in the tender box situated at the County Assembly Premises, or if mailed, address to:-

THE CLERK, COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF KISUMU, P.O. BOX 86-40100 KISUMU.

So as to reach not later than 11:00a.m East African Time on 21st September, 2018. The bidding documents will be opened immediately thereafter in the Procurement Office in the presence of bidders or their representatives who choose to attend. Tenders received after the stated time or date will be returned to the bidders unopened.